State Primary Election September 1, 2020
DEMOCRATIC BALLOT

SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Edward J.Markey 586 629 558 563 350 449 510 3645
Joseph P. Kennedy, Il 448 420 380 376 277 276 423 2600
Blanks 7 12 5 2 1 4 2 33
Write-Ins 3 1 0 0 2 0 2 8
Total 1044 1062 943 941 630 729 937 6286
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Stephen F. Lynch 679 668 606 598 425 430 624 4030
Robbie H. Goldstein 319 351 305 308 184 264 280 2011
Blanks 42 41 32 35 21 33 33 237
Write-Ins 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 8
Total 1044 1062 943 941 630 729 937 6286
COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Christopher A. lanella, Jr. 793 794 692 651 452 528 697 4607
Blanks 244 264 248 288 171 200 238 1653
Write-Ins 7 4 3 2 7 1 2 26
Total 1044 1062 943 941 630 729 937 6286
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6  TOTAL
Meg Wheeler 807 844 729 697 470 520 717 4784
Blanks 229 215 210 243 159 205 214 1475
Write-Ins 8 3 4 1 1 4 6 27
Total 1044 1062 943 941 630 729 937 6286
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Joan Meschino (Pct 1, 3-5, 5A, 6 only) 847 752 744 489 569 741 4142
Blanks 194 189 196 139 157 188 1063
Write-Ins 3 2 1 2 3 8 19
Total 1044 0 943 941 630 729 937 5224
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6  TOTAL
James Michael Murphy (Pct 2 only) 264 264
Melissa B. Smith (Pct 2 only) 695 695
Blanks 101 101
Write-Ins 2 2

Total 0 1062 0 0 0 0 0 1062




REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE

Matthew McDonough
Blanks
Write-Ins

Total

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO

Gregory M. Hanley
Michael G. Bradley
Carlos A. F. Da Silva
John Patrick Riordan
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE

Thomas J. O'Brien
Blanks
Write-Ins

Total

REPUBLICAN BALLOT
SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

Shiva Ayyaduurai
Kevin J. O'Connor
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

PR 1
770

267

1044

PR 1
266

191
746
210
666

2088

PR 1
791

247

1044

PR 1
56

140

201

PR 1

165
36
201

PR 1

177
24
201

PR 2
789

272

1062

PR 2
255

196
791
207
670

2124

PR 2
792

268

1062

PR 2
52

144

202

PR 2

174
28
202

PR 2

187
15
202

PR3
688

253

943

PR3
210

205
689
186
595

1886

PR 3
697

244

943

PR3
50

139

197

PR3

171
26
197

PR 3

179
18
197

PR 4
650

290

941

PR 4
212

170
708
140
652

1882

PR 4
658

283

941

PR 4
59

129

191

PR 4

170
21
191

PR 4

173
18
191

PR 5
437

190

630

PR 5
138

102
475
109
436

1260

PR 5
441

185

630

PR 5
62

121

184

PR 5

157
27
184

PR 5

163
21
184

PR 5A
512

215

729

PR 5A
251

160
365
201
481

1458

PR 5A
519

210

729

PR 5A
38

89

135

PR 5A

116
19
135

PR 5A

117
18
135

PR 6
702

234

937

PR 6
226

185
723
158
581

1874

PR 6
707

229

937

PR 6
83

131

220

PR 6

191
29
220

PR 6

201
19
220

TOTAL
4548

1721
17
6286

TOTAL
1558

1209
4497
1211
4081
16
12572

TOTAL
4605
1666

15
6286

TOTAL
400

893
25
12

1330

TOTAL

1144
186
1330

TOTAL

1197
133
1330



SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Patrick M. O'Connor 174 179 174 163 166 113 196 1165
Blanks 26 22 23 27 18 19 22 157
Write-Ins 1 1 0 1 0 3 2 8
Total 201 202 197 191 184 135 220 1330
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Stephen D. Gill (Pct 1, 3-5, 5A, 6 only) 167 0 153 152 152 104 179 907
Paul J. Rotondo (Pct 2 only) 0 157 0 0 0 21 0 178
Blanks 31 45 43 37 32 10 38 236
Write-Ins 3 0 1 2 0 0 3 9
Total 201 202 197 191 184 135 220 1330
REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6  TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blanks 178 189 187 174 168 118 206 1220
Write-Ins 23 13 10 17 16 17 14 110
Total 201 202 197 191 184 135 220 1330
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Jared L. Valanzola 164 160 145 152 148 99 179 1047
Blanks 232 243 246 226 219 168 258 1592
Write-Ins 6 1 3 4 1 3 3 21
Total 402 404 394 382 368 270 440 2660
COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Carina Leeza Mompelas 160 148 143 143 142 98 169 1003
Blanks 39 54 54 47 42 37 49 322
Write-Ins 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 5
Total 201 202 197 191 184 135 220 1330

LIBERTARIAN BALLOT

SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6  TOTAL
Blanks 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Write-Ins 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 7

Total 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 8



REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

PR 1
Blanks 0
Write-Ins 1
Total 1
COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE

PR 1
Blanks 1
Write-Ins 0
Total 1
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1
Blanks 1
Write-Ins 0
Total 1
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1
Blanks 1
Write-Ins 0
Total 1
REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE

PR 1
Blanks 1
Write-Ins 0
Total 1
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO

PR 1
Blanks 2
Write-Ins 0
Total 2
COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE

PR 1
Blanks 1
Write-Ins 0

Total 1

PR 2

PR 2

PR 2

PR 2

PR 2

PR 2

PR 2

PR 3

PR 3

PR 3

PR3

PR3

PR 3

PR 3

PR 4

PR 4

PR 4

PR 4

PR 4

PR 4

PR 4

PR 5

PR 5

PR 5

PR 5

PR 5

PR 5

PR 5

PR 5A

PR 5A

PR 5A

PR 5A

PR 5A

PR 5A

PR 5A

PR 6

PR 6

PR 6

PR 6

PR 6

PR 6

PR 6

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

10

16

TOTAL



GREEN RAINBOW BALLOT
SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR5 PR 5A PR 6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-Ins 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR 6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-Ins 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR5 PR 5A PR 6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR 6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR5 PR 5A PR 6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 5A PR 6 TOTAL
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Write-lIns 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Total 0 0 2 0 0 0 2



COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total




	Sheet1

