



REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Matthew McDonough	770	789	688	650	437	512	702	4548
Blanks	267	272	253	290	190	215	234	1721
Write-Ins	7	1	2	1	3	2	1	17
<b>Total</b>	<b>1044</b>	<b>1062</b>	<b>943</b>	<b>941</b>	<b>630</b>	<b>729</b>	<b>937</b>	<b>6286</b>

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Gregory M. Hanley	266	255	210	212	138	251	226	1558
Michael G. Bradley	191	196	205	170	102	160	185	1209
Carlos A. F. Da Silva	746	791	689	708	475	365	723	4497
John Patrick Riordan	210	207	186	140	109	201	158	1211
Blanks	666	670	595	652	436	481	581	4081
Write-Ins	9	5	1	0	0	0	1	16
<b>Total</b>	<b>2088</b>	<b>2124</b>	<b>1886</b>	<b>1882</b>	<b>1260</b>	<b>1458</b>	<b>1874</b>	<b>12572</b>

COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Thomas J. O'Brien	791	792	697	658	441	519	707	4605
Blanks	247	268	244	283	185	210	229	1666
Write-Ins	6	2	2	0	4	0	1	15
<b>Total</b>	<b>1044</b>	<b>1062</b>	<b>943</b>	<b>941</b>	<b>630</b>	<b>729</b>	<b>937</b>	<b>6286</b>

REPUBLICAN BALLOT

SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Shiva Ayyadurai	56	52	50	59	62	38	83	400
Kevin J. O'Connor	140	144	139	129	121	89	131	893
Blanks	3	4	6	1	0	7	4	25
Write-Ins	2	2	2	2	1	1	2	12
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	165	174	171	170	157	116	191	1144
Write-Ins	36	28	26	21	27	19	29	186
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	177	187	179	173	163	117	201	1197
Write-Ins	24	15	18	18	21	18	19	133
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Patrick M. O'Connor	174	179	174	163	166	113	196	1165
Blanks	26	22	23	27	18	19	22	157
Write-Ins	1	1	0	1	0	3	2	8
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Stephen D. Gill (Pct 1, 3-5, 5A, 6 only)	167	0	153	152	152	104	179	907
Paul J. Rotondo (Pct 2 only)	0	157	0	0	0	21	0	178
Blanks	31	45	43	37	32	10	38	236
Write-Ins	3	0	1	2	0	0	3	9
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Blanks	178	189	187	174	168	118	206	1220
Write-Ins	23	13	10	17	16	17	14	110
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Jared L. Valanzola	164	160	145	152	148	99	179	1047
Blanks	232	243	246	226	219	168	258	1592
Write-Ins	6	1	3	4	1	3	3	21
<b>Total</b>	<b>402</b>	<b>404</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>382</b>	<b>368</b>	<b>270</b>	<b>440</b>	<b>2660</b>

COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Carina Leeza Mompelas	160	148	143	143	142	98	169	1003
Blanks	39	54	54	47	42	37	49	322
Write-Ins	2	0	0	1	0	0	2	5
<b>Total</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>202</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>1330</b>

LIBERTARIAN BALLOT

SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Write-Ins	1	2	1	0	0	2	1	7
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	3
Write-Ins	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	5
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	5
Write-Ins	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
Write-Ins	0	2	1	0	0	2	1	6
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	3
Write-Ins	0	2	1	0	0	1	1	5
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	5
Write-Ins	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	2	5	0	0	0	2	1	10
Write-Ins	0	1	2	0	0	2	1	6
<b>Total</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>16</b>

COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	5
Write-Ins	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>

GREEN RAINBOW BALLOT

SENATOR IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Write-Ins	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Write-Ins	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>

REGISTER OF PROBATE - Vote for ONE								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for TWO								
	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 5A	PR 6	TOTAL
Blanks	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Write-Ins	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>

<b>COUNTY TREASURER - Vote for ONE</b>									
	<b>PR 1</b>	<b>PR 2</b>	<b>PR 3</b>	<b>PR 4</b>	<b>PR 5</b>	<b>PR 5A</b>	<b>PR 6</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	
Blanks	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	<b>2</b>	
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	<b>0</b>	
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	